and subject to additions and deductions as provided in the Contract Documents, as 
follows: 

Based upon the prices shown in the Proposal heretofore submitted to the CITY by the 
CONTRACTOR, a copy of said Proposal being a part of these Contract Documents, the 
aggregate amount of this Contract being the sum of One Million Nine Hundred 
Seventy-Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and 44/100 
($1,974,652.44). 

Article 3. Partial and Final Payments:  In accordance with the provisions fully set 
forth in the "General Conditions" of the "Specifications", and subject to additions and 
deductions as provided, the CITY shall pay the CONTRACTOR as follows: